(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS

AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS
EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

(2)(r)

(6)(nr)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.

Chrystal White

Michael Turner

Mireille Hess

Reginald Johnson

Chyla Nation

Kristine Wolf

Tameshia Grimes

Principal I, K-8 Carson
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal |, EIm
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal |, Carver
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal 1l, Green Tree
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal |, Carver
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Associate I, Recreation Supervisor
Office of the Chief of Operations

Accountant I, Benefits
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$137,125

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$131,860

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$100,332

Schedule 03, Range 11C
$92,316

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$78,556

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$77,667

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$62,690

The Board Clerk recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon

approval by the Board.

Alexander Basset

Associate Il - Records Management
Office of Board of Governance

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

®)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(5)(r)

Paul Kroog

Margie Hood

Janie Hatton

Monica Lopez

Paul Zettel

Open Enrollment Assistant Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/24 to 05/01/25

ESSER Project Manager
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/01/24 to 12/31/24

Administrative Coach
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/28/24 to 04/28/25

DMMAC LIAISON
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/04/24 to 05/04/25

Milwaukee High School of the Arts Swim Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/24 to 05/01/25

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$90,033

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$30.00
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®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(4)(r)

(6)(nr)

No A WN -

Brett Fuller

Karen Green

Dana Hutchins-Watson

Kris Bertram

Jessica Pierson

Maria Ramirez

Paula Kais

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

ESSER Reporting
Office of the Chief of Academics
10/31/24 to 12/31/24

Computer Science Instructional Coach
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/15/24 to 05/16/25

Scanning/Filing
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
10/28/24 to 04/28/25

Theater Director
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/24 to 04/30/25

Student Conflict Resolution Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/02/24 to 04/30/25

Scanning/Filing
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
10/28/24 to 04/28/25

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$26.00

$25.00

$25.00

$26.00
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