(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Chrystal White	Principal I, K-8 Carson Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$137,125		
(5)(nr)	Michael Turner	Principal I, Elm Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$131,860		
(5)(r)	Mireille Hess	Assistant Principal I, Carver Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$100,332		
(2)(r)	Reginald Johnson	Assistant Principal II, Green Tree Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C \$92,316		
(2)(r)	Chyla Nation	Assistant Principal I, Carver Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$78,556		
(5)(r)	Kristine Wolf	Associate II, Recreation Supervisor Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$77,667		
(2)(r)	Tameshia Grimes	Accountant II, Benefits Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$62,690		
	The Board Clerk recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.				
(5)(r)	Alexander Basset	Associate II - Records Management Office of Board of Governance	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$90,033		
RECON	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To b	pe effective upon the Boards approval)			
(5)(r)	Paul Kroog	Open Enrollment Assistant Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/24 to 05/01/25	\$40.00		
(5)(r)	Margie Hood	ESSER Project Manager Office of the Chief of Academics 11/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$40.00		
(2)(r)	Janie Hatton	Administrative Coach Office of the Chief of Academics 10/28/24 to 04/28/25	\$40.00		
(4)(r)	Monica Lopez	DMMAC LIAISON Office of the Chief of Academics 11/04/24 to 05/04/25	\$35.00		
(5)(r)	Paul Zettel	Milwaukee High School of the Arts Swim Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/24 to 05/01/25	\$30.00		

(5)(r)	Brett Fuller	ESSER Reporting Office of the Chief of Academics 10/31/24 to 12/31/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Karen Green	Computer Science Instructional Coach Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Dana Hutchins-Watson	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/15/24 to 05/16/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Kris Bertram	Scanning/Filing Office of the Chief of Human Resources 10/28/24 to 04/28/25	\$26.00
(5)(r)	Jessica Pierson	Theater Director Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/24 to 04/30/25	\$25.00
(4)(r)	Maria Ramirez	Student Conflict Resolution Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/02/24 to 04/30/25	\$25.00
(5)(nr)	Paula Kais	Scanning/Filing Office of the Chief of Human Resources 10/28/24 to 04/28/25	\$26.00
R Nr	Resident Non-resident		
1 2. 3 4 5 6 7	Native American African American Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White Other Two or more		